
Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur -733101

Phone- 03522- 257876
(NOTICE INVITING PRE.QUALIFICATION - CUM - TENDER (TWO COVER SYSTEM)

(E-Procuremetrt)

\ t't \o- DDP/N-{6t202t-24 Dsted:26103/2025

For and on behalf of the Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, the Additional Executive Officer. Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla
Parishad. invites sealed ltem Rate Basis tenders for each ofthe following works by two cover system. Pre-qualification documents
in a sepaEte cover and Bid document with schedule rate in another cover are to be submitted by thc
Manufacturer//Supplier/Contractor who satisl) the terms and conditions set out in pre- qualification document.

SI

No
Name of the Work

Call
No

Earnest
Money
(ln Rs.)

Participation
Charge
(ln Rs.)

Time allowed
fbr

Completion
2 3 j 6

Supply, fitting and fixing of Plastic Waste Collection Cage
for BINSHIRA GP 25 Nos, DHALPARA GP - 16 Nos,
HILI CP - 16 Nos. JAMALPUR GP - 1l Nos. PANJUL
GP- I l, CHINGISHPUR GP - 16 Nos otal 95 Nos

Call
20.000.00 2500.00 45 days

l

Supply, fitting and fixing of Plastic Waste Collection Cage
for AMtuTAKHAND GP- 7 Nos, Nos, CHAKVRIGU
CP I I Nos, DANGA GP - 14 Nos, GOPALBATI GP -
15 Nos, JALGHAR GP 15 Nos, NAJIRPtT'R CP- 6
Nos, PATIRAM GP 24 Nos, VATPAR CP -8 Nos,
(Total - 100 Nos)

t5,

Call
20.000.00 2500.00

Supply, fitting and fixing of Plastic Waste Collection Cage
for BOALDAR GP-32, DWIPKHANDA CP 6 Nos,
GURAIL GP - 35 Nos. HARSURA GP- l8 Nos.
MALANCHAGP-4Nos. Total - 95 Nos

t"
Call

20.000.00 2500.00 45 days

l

Supply, fiuing and fixing of Plastic Waste Collection Cage
for RAMCHANDRAPUR CP-8 Nos, RAMPARA
CHENCHRA GP-I3 Nos, TAPANCHANDIPUR Gp - 2E,
BELBARI-II CP 3 Nos, CIIALOON Gp-12 Nos,
SUKDEVPUR GP-5 Nos, ASHOKEGRAM Gp- 6 Nos.
(Total - 75 Nos

I'r
Call

20.000.00 2500.00 ,15 days

fting and fixing of Plastic Waste Collection Cage
for Nos BASURIA GP-24 Nos, UDAY cp t4 Nos,
BATUN GP - 12 Nos, BHOURGp-3Nos, DEORGp,
2l Nos, RAMKRISHNAPUR Gp-5 Nos, SAFANAGAR
CP - 2 Nos, BRAJABALLAVPUR Gp _ 4 Nos.
ELLAHABAD GP - 9 Nos, GANGURIA Gp - 3 Nos.

Supply, fi

Total - 98 NosNTAHABARI GP I N

20.000.00
Call 2500.00 45 days

6

Supply, fitting and fixing of
for BAGICHAPUR GP- s N

Waste Collection Cage
IRHAT-|A GP 2 Nos,

Plastic
os, BA

Kco R N G 73 Nos P DUN ,\RI PC 5 Nos.
I]S RS CIII Nos N00

Call
20.000.00 2500.00 .15 days

7

for
S danri ntli \fi n of P lasl cupp ) aste Col ecl no Cage

CK H G 6 ED LU PC 2 Nos,
L KK oM RA C \ os R,,\KA rt_J PG 7 Nos.

K L S }III N I) G P 7 oN MALs. c PN Go 6 Nos,
DU Li CR P N o 92. Nota os

ln
Call

20.000.00 2500.00 45 days

^ lntending Tenderers may view & download tender documents from e-procuremen t portal of zilla parishad of p & RDDeptt"s website www'wbtenders.sovir from. lg:q0 Hqurs on 26.03.20?5 to.l+00 Hours on 03.04.2025. .t-he pre-qualificarionand bid documents duly filled in all respect rt o,
clock) on 03'04'2025' Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad does not take any responiibiiity for the delay cafi-due to non-availabirity

45 days

-5.

Nos.



of Intemet conneclion or tralTic jam etc. for on-line bids. The pre-qualification documents alone will be open ed irt l{-00 llours o
07.04.2025. by the Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad in presence ofavailable tenderers
present. The financial bid document of the technically qualified tenderers will be opened only aller evaluation and selection of
qualified tenderers, the date and time of which will be circulated later on. If the dates are changed due to un-avoidable
circumstances intimation will be given in website and omce notice board. No individual intimation will be issued in this connection.

Elisibilitv Criteris for Perticin, tion io telder & Information to Bidders
1) (, redential-

i) Intending tenderers should produce credential ofa similar nature ofcompleted work ofthe minimum value of 407.(for t.
call), 30% (for 2'd call) and 20%(for 3d call) ofthe estimated amount put to tender s(five) years prior to the dare ol
issue ofthe tender notice or

ii) Intending tenderers should produce credential of 2(two) similar nature of completed work each ofthe minimum value of
30% (for I't call), 25(for 2'd call) and 20%(for 3d call) ofthe estimated amount put to tender during s(tive) years
prior to the date ofissue ofth€ tender notice or

iii) Intending tenderers should produce credential of one single running work of similar nature which has been completed to
the extent of80Yo(fot l't call),7 S(for 2"d call) and 70%(for 3d call) ofmore and value ofwhich is not less than the desire
value ar (i) abore
The interding Tenderers should furoisb a list of works ex€cuted by them / him / her of similar nature and
magnitude as meltioned above with necessary certificate from the Governmetrt Sector, Zilla Parishad, Panchayat
Samiti, Mulicipality and Public S€ctor undertskitrg regarding satisfictory performance of such works to be
submitted at the time of receivitrg tender. ln absence of the rbove details tender may not be accepted.
The credential will be entertained as successfully Completion Certificate along with Work Order & Payment Certificate of
the similar nature ofworks.
lncome Tax relum should be submided,/uploaded for the last 05 (Five) [Assessment ye r 20-21,21-22,22-23,23-21 ?.td
24-25 with the Technical Bid.
Self attested copies of Pan card. Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, PTPC, GST Registration Certificate, Provident
Fund Ceni6cate with upto date retum, ESI Registration Cenificate with update challan.Trade License. Registered
Engineering Co-Operative Society and Registered Labour Co-Operatives musl upload the Bye-Laws. and other papers and
submit the same will full address oftheir authorized persons to sign the tender docum€nts along with technical Bid papers.
During scrutiny of Technical Bid/Tender documents if it is found that any information is incorrect the technical bid/tender
documents will be rejected without assigning any reason thereof. The Tender Commiuee of Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla
Parishad will have sole discretion to decide the eligibility ofthe Contractors on the basis ofhis submitted documents and
evaluation and reserves the right to refuse any explanation to the Contractor wilhout assigning any reason thereof and rhe
decision ofthe Zilla Parishad Authority will be final in this respect. AII papers will be verified with original papers as and
when required.
lnteoding bidders have to submil their bid on-line through e-procureme[t(two cover system) portal of Zilla
Parishad of P & RD Deptt r*'r.wbtatrdcr:.rov,itr. The participstioD charge and the earnest money should be
deposit€d as follows-
EMD payment Drocedure.

I

J.

5.

6.

a) Pavment Net Bankins (anv listed bank) throush ICICI Bank Payment Gateway
i. On selection of net banking as the payment mode, the bidder will be directed to ICICI Bank paymenr Gateway webpage

(along with a string containing a Unique ID) where he/she will select the Bank through *tii"'h h"l.he wants to do the
EMD on-line transition.

ii. Bidder will make the pa5,ment after entering his Unique lD and password ofthe bank to process the transaction.
iii. Bidder will receive a confirmation message regarding success/failure ofthe transaction.
iv. If the tansaction is successful, the amount paid by the bidder will get credited in the respective pooling account ofthe

state Govemment maintained with the Local point brdnch of ICICI bank at RN Mukherjee Road,'Kolkata for collection
of EMD against unique codes for identification ofthe tendering authority.

v. IF the transaction is fairure. the bidderwilr again try for payment by going back to the first step.
Pavment throusb RTGSNEFT-

i' On selection of RTGS,N-EFT as the payment mode, the e-procurement portal will show a pre-filled challan having the
details to process RTGS,NEFT transaction.

ii. The bidder will print the challan and use the pre-filled information ro make RTGS/NEFT payment using his/her own
Bank account.

iii. once payment is made, the bank would provide an'UTR remittsnce trumber. for successful transaction with which
the bidder will come back to the e-procurement portal after expiry of 2 to 3 bank *orting auy, to enable theNEFT/RTcs process to comPlete, in order to verifo the payment made and continue with hislheriidding process.iv. tf verification is successful, the fund get credited to the respective pooling account of the State Govemmenl
maintained with the local point branch of ICICI bank at RN Mukherjee Roid, Kolkata for collection of EMD.v. Hereafter. lhen bidder will go to e-procurement portal for final e-submission of his^rer bid within pre assigned lasr
date of submission of e-tender.

vi lfthe payment verification is unsuccessful, the amount will be retumed automatically by the system to the bidder.s
account.



8) the Egrnest Money may be forfeited

t0)

a) Ifthe Bidder withdraws the Bid after Bid opening (technical bid) during the period of Bid validity.
b) In the case ofa successful Bidder, ifthe Bidder fails within the specified time limit to-
i) Sign the Agreement and,/or
ii) Fumish the required Performance Security.

9) Bids from joint venture are not allowed.
The intending tenderers should know the fact'that the rates in the BOQS are ioclusive all duties, taxes, royalties. cess.
lincluding l7o Cess under W.B. Building and other Construction Workers (Regulation of Employments & Condition of
Service) Act, 19961, toll, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to the State / Central
Govemment for any other cause, shall

I l) be included in the rates. prices and total Bid price submitted by the tenderer. I 9/o Cess nder W.B. Buildins and other
(lonstruction Wor rs (Resulation of EmDlovments & ndition of Service)
Welfare Cess Act. 1996 will be dcducted from runnine bills. No separate claim on any circumstances will be
allowed.

2) tn this tender no arbitration will be allowed.
3) All the related documents are to be produced in original to this office as and when required.
4) No Mobilizatior/Secured advance will be allowed to selected agency.
5) Running payment for work will be made to the agency by Executive Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad/ Additional

Executive Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad/ FC & CAO, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad as the case may be as
per availability offund and as per norms.

l6) The int€trdillg tenderers or aoy of their cotrstituert partner shall neither have abandoned any work llor any of their
contract have been rescinded during the last os(five) years. Such abandonment or rescissioo will be considered as
disqualificrtiotr towards eligibility. Declarstioo ir this respect has to be furnished by the intenditrg t€nderers in the form
of arfidsvit without which the bid will be treated as noD-r€spolsive (specimen copy enclosed).

l7) Any blacklisted organizstion/agetrcy declared by th€ respective progrrmme implemeoting. Agency will nol be allowed
to participate in the tender process, withi[ the period for which it has beell blacktisted declaratior in this regard have to
be submitted without which the bid will be cancelled.

l8) The tenderers at their own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its surrounding and
obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the bid and entering into a contract for the work mentioned in the
Notice. The costs ofvisiting the site shall be at the tenderer own expense.

l9) Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad authority reserves the right to reject stry or all tender bids without assigning 8ny
reason thereof atrd also msy relax atry term/condition or incorporate any nely term/co[dition in this tender procesi,
withoui itrformirg all participstilrg tcndcrers, irl the itrterest of public service.

Documents to be enclosed alonp with the l'echnical Bid :

i. Pan Card.
ii. Professional Tax Clearance Certificates.
iii. Valid Trade License.

iv. Upto date IT Retum (Last Three Five Years).
v. GST Registration Certificate with update challan.
vi. P.F. Registration Certificate with update challan.
vii. ESI Registration Certificate with update challan.
viii. 75% Bank Solvency certificate ofquoted rate from any nationalize bank..
ix. Annual tum over ofRs. 10.00 (Ten) Lakh in Supply work in last 3 yean
x. Complaion Certificate ofthe work which the tenderer intended to furnish as support ofproofofexperience.xi' work order & Paymenl certificate ofthe work, against which the complaion ii u"ing ,ul.ltt"a.'' 

----"-
xii' The tenderers have to submit catalogue of the itim,/product for whicir rate is otrer7J. rhe lJi"rogr" must contain
... coloured photogaphy, specification and dimension ofmachine, without which the bid wilr be canceiSJ.xiii' ln-case of Partnership Firm / Registered company, the intending Tenderers are requested ro submi,ii" 

"opy 
or,r,.

. DEED of partne*hip / rerevanr document in support of proof oiso and Autho.d;i;;;f ,;;;;-"xiv. Tenderer should produce ar reast l (one) sampii ofthe Rtastic wastecott*." i"g<i;rilciiii, <ir'ri ,, a*,_Bssed Selectiotr on 2E.03.2025 at t 2.00 Houra failing which bid will be cancelled.

Terms and Cond on5.'

" i'li:il::::t'g 
Tenderers are requested to visir the sites of works prior to the submission of render at their own effort

2) This Notice Inviting Tender will be treated as part ofthe Tender Documenr.
3) In case of any day' meant for lhis tender, appeaE to be an unscheduled holiday, the next working day will be treated as.. scheduled / prescribed day for the sam€ purpose.
4) No materials, Tools & plants etc. will be issued by Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad.5) No preconditioned tender will be accepted.



6) All the rates ofworks are inclusive ofall taxes, cess, levy. octroi, royalties, transportation. loading, unloading, stacking. etc
including all other incidental charges therein.

7) The Successful Tenderer, herein afler called the Contractor. will have to execute an agreement on a Non Judicial Stamp
worth Rs. 100/- only.

8) Time& Cost over-ruo will not be permitted. ln case ofany work rot beiDg completed by the contractor within the
stipulated time-frame. necessary PeDsl Measure, will be impose delsyed fine, according to Clouse 2(2911) i.e.2o/o
p€r molth of awardcd cost for the lirsl month and as per resolution of Artho Sanstha Unnion-O- Parikalpona
Sthaye Samitv meeting additional days for over one month(30d8ys) delayed line will be imposed Rs.2fi).00 per day.

9) Aspermemono-3ll-W(CylM-132/l5Dt-?8.03.l8issuedbythe Public Works Department, Govt. of West Bengal the
Civil Contractor to participate the composite tender may be allowed to submit an agreement in non-judicial stamp paper of
value Rs. 101- with an electrical contractor for execution of electrical component ofthe work. ln that case the electrical
contractor will have to qualitv for all
requirements on electrical works including credential, electrical contractor license should be valid till the tcnder process.

l0) SelfAttested copy ofLicense for Elecrical Contractor should be valid upto date oftender.
I l) Requiremetrt of Principal Machineries which must be possessed by own/arrarged through lease hold agreemeots.

12) As per Finance Memorandum No.- 460&F(Y) Dated- 18.07.2018, the Addiiional Performaoce Security shalt be
obtaitred from the successful bidder, if the accepted bid vslue is 80yo or less of the estimate put to tender, from the
successful bidder having own prime machineries for colstruction of road works. lf the successful bidder not having
ownership of any of the prime machineries as stated above, the Additionsl Performance Security shall be obtsined
from the successful bidder if the sccepted bid value is more than 109/o less thsn the estimated amourt put to tender.
The Additional Performance Security shsll be equal to
loyo ofthe tendered amouot. The Additional Performatrce Security will be deposited through Crreqtre through savings
accounl no:
3119423t&15 (8BI. Srhrgiai) in favour of DDZP etrd submit the counter slio in the office of anv workins davs.

l3) Eligible Agency will be submitted the photos and CD ofworks time ro time.
1.1) Sub-allotment ofwork under any circumstances will not be permitted
l5) Payment ofany bill (running accounVfinal) ofproposed executed work may be made to Agency as per availability of tlnd.
l6) Original documelts of all bidders may be verified during evolution of Techtrical Bids if required otherwise o11lv

lowest bidder's (Ll) all documetrts will be verified before issue ofwork order.
l7) work Order and Completion Cenificate should be applicable for Solar Based electrical work.
l8) Work Order and Completion Certificate should be applicable for High Mast work.
l9) work order and completion cenificate should be applicable for Intemal Electrification work.
20) Any complaint regarding uploading tender should be informed to the undersigned in writing at least 07(seven)days belbre

the closing date ofNIT.
2l) Cancellation ofany tender due to unavoidable circumstance will lead to a fresh tender which will be reated as l,,call onlv.
22) Time exteosion lvill not be sllowed except suitable reasors.
23) Terms and conditions laid down ir west Belgal Form No-2911 shall also apply mutatis- mutaldis in this tender

process.
24) All the relevart docuDerts in support of proof ow lease of having machileries, Tools & platrtsitr possessiotr ofthe

Tenderer.

25) Bidders are requested to follow Order No- 6770-F(Y) of Finance Department, Audit Branch, Go!,l. of West Bengal Dated
26d December 2023 while subminin Tender Documents.

Category
Select

Sub-Category Sub-Category description

Certificate TRATION CERTIFICATE ALONG
WITH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT , PAN, LATEST IT
ACKNOWLEDCEMENT, PTAX, PTPC, GST CERTIFICATE

VAT/SALES TAX REGIS

WITH UPTODATE RETURN TRADE LICENSE
COMPANY
DETAILS

COMPANY
DETATLS-I

EED, CO.OPERATIVE SOCIETY

LICENCE,COMPANY RECISTRAT

PART}{ERSHIP D

ION CERTIFICATE

BYLAW, MOA, TRADE

CREDENTIAL CREDENTIAL-I CREDENTIAL.I (WORK ORDER. COMPLETION
CETFICATE,PAYMENT CERTIFI CATE

IPMENT MACHINER]ES I MACHTNERIES I

SI
No.

Certificate

1.



IEC usage:

26) Technical specifications of Reverse Vending Machine

\tr'cather Resistance:

Scopc for lnformation Desigr should have scope for shadng imponant inlormarion

Parameters
Should allow d ofbotles to 2 lit.es while non laslic wasle
Bottom or side opening with a secure locking mechanism. Movable body to l'acilitale collection ofwaste

Drainagc Should have a drain system for liquid residues to avoid slagnation.

Should be li less than 20 k for relocation.

4. Sa atures
Nonrlbxic Coatin Paint and coalings should be lead-free and environment-friendly
L] Proteclion

Manulhcturer's Warantv Minimum i of waranty against defects

Shurirrg

3. Technical
Mcsh Size:
Access & Collection
Mechanism:

Weight:

-2DQ_uality 
Cost Based System Tender Evaluation (eCBS):

A Quxlity cost-Based selection (QcBs) system in tendering is a procuremetrt evalugtion method that balances both quality
and cost to ensure that the selected bidder offers the best value rather lhan simply the lowest price. lt is used to prevent
underbidding while promoting high-quslity solutiotrs.
a Key Principles ofQCBS

l. Weighted Ev8tustion
fl The bid is evaluared using a combined scorirg system where:

E Technicat Score (euality): 60_80% weight
n Firarcial Score (Cost):20-40% \yeight2. Quality-FirstApproach

E Unlike a Lowest cost (Ll) systcm, QCBS does nor award conrracrs to the lowesl bidder ifthey fail on qualityparameters.

- ! It prioritises performance, durability, atrd efficietrcy overjust price.3. Mulii-StageEvaluatioo
I The process generally includes:

f1 pre.qualilication (Compliance Check)
E Technicat 

-Evaluation 
(besign, Durability, performance)

! Finaocial Evaluation (Cost & effordabiiitvt
E Firal Weighted Scoritrg

1. General Requirements
l'urpose Collcction ofpla-slic wasle.lrimarily PE I botlles. in public areas
Capacitr. Minimum 100, I litre each, bottles. storage capacity
Dcsign Ergonomic design facilitaling easy disposal and collection
Aesthetics Must have a visualll appealing. modem design that encourages public usc.

2. Constructional Parameters
N4iIerial vanized steel or melal to pr€vent rustingll.a
\\'irc I hickness Minimum 6- 10 mm for lrame stren8th.
Slructural Sldbilit\': Must withstand wind speeds olat least 50 krn/h and minor impacts

f ramc & Sland: Reinforced metal frame with a sturdy base to prevent tipping
Anli-l heft lrcalures Lockable opening for controlled waste collection and maintenance access

Should endure outdoor conditions like rain, heat. and humidity without degradation

No sharp edges or prot.usions that could cause injuries.
Fire Resistance Material should havc fire resislance to prevenl accidental combustion.
Public Safetv Openi.gs should prevenl public liom inserting hands/body inside. ifdone. it should not get stuck

5. Performance Standards
Li,lspan Minimum 5 years warranty against rusting and structual failure
LIV Resistance Must with$and direcl sunl without or metal lon,I

E.Lse ofCleaning:
Public Engagement D€sign should attract public and encourage waste segre

6 Certification & Com liance
Material Certification Should uith ISO 9001 Man ent) and ISO 14001 Environmenral M )I

Safet) Compliance blic safety standards for installarion in public areasMusl meet
Corosion Resistance
Ccrtil'icalion:

Should have proof of salt spray resistance testing.

)esign should be IEC friendly.

Surface should be easy to wipe. hose down, and maintain with minimal labor.



t How QCBS Prevents Underbidding & Ensures Quality
V Discourages Unrealistic t ow Bids

E lfa bid is too low. it may indicate comprorDis€d quality. QCBS ensures that quslity gets a higher weightage so that
bidders cannot win by jusr lowering prices.

V Promotes l,ong-Tcrm Value Over ltritisl Cost
n QCBS considers operatioual costs, durability, srd lifecycle costs instead ofjust the initial price.
I This ensures that mainlenance, replaccment, atrd e{IicieDcy factors are part ofthe decision-making.

V Encourages Innovation & Performrtrce
! Bidders with bett€r techtrolog]/, stronger msterials, rnd higher efticiency can score higher in the lechnical evaluation.

even iftheir costs are slightly higher.

V Ensures Fair Competitior Among Qurlity Bidders
! The system filters out substandard bidders by setting mitrimum qu8lity benchmarks,

n Only rhose meeting techtrical qualificetions move forward to financial evaluation.
Key Considerations to Prevent Underbidditrg & Etrsure Quality in QCBS
Performance-Based Evaluation: Encourages solutions that go beyond bare-minimum compliance.
Material & Durability Focus: Prevents bidders fiom offering low-cost, shortJifespan solutions.
tiser-Centric Design: Ensures practicality and ease of us€, making the product effective.
Life-Cycle Cost Perspective: Evaluates lotrg-term maintetrsnce & durability, discouraging cheap, unsustainable materials.
A list of l0 parameters as suggested below, in addition to the standard criteria for technical bids evaluation of bidders will be
followed. Technical score would be checked only for those who qualift after scrutiny of technical bids. A ratio of 70:30 is to be
followed for calculating weighted scores ofeach bidders. This is to ensure thal only quality material is procured and indiscriminate
under-bidding is avoided which leads to poor quality of goods and sewices being supplied. The technical evaluation of the same
will be done by a technical scoring committec comprising ofofficials from technical, financial and non-technical backgrounds. The
scoring will be done based on the physical sample submitted,/brought to the evaluation by various agencies on the day of the
evaluation, failing to bring. Sample would automatically disqualifo the bidder from further process. No exception or extension of
time would be admissible for submission ofphysical sample item. Su{Ecient amount of time (7 days) would be given to agencies to
fbr making a sample physical item.
'I he parameters for qualitl cost based stem evaluation are: Table I

Parameter Description Score 0/2/5/7/ l0)
l. Material Strength & Durability Cage material's ability to withstand weather. load, and wear

2. Capacity & Volume Total plastic waste storage capacity in litres

3. Structural Stabilitv Cage resistance to tipping, deformation, or collapse
{. Ease of Waste t osding & Unloading, Accessibility for users and collection personnel

5, Vetrtilation & Draitrage Desi gn effectiveness in preventing odor, moisture build-up.
6. Resistance to Corrosion & flv
Exposure

Suitability for long-term outdoor use

7. Security & locking Mechanism Protection against unauthorized access and scavenging

8. Portebility & Installation

L Aesthetic & Community Acceptance Visual appeal, signage. and community perception
I 0. Cost-Effectiveness & Maintenance Affordability. lifespan, and required upkeep

-tTotal

Scoring Interpretation:
l0 = Excellenr (Meets or exceeds expectations)
7 = Good (Minor improvements needed)
5 = Average (Functional but could be improved
2 = Below Average (Noticeable issues)
0 = Poor (Fails to meet requirements)

tr
tr
tr
tr
tr

Max Technicsl Score- 100 (for l0 parameters on a l0 point scale)
Example ofQCBS Scoring System

Evalustion Criteria \Yeightage (%) :

Techrical Score (Qullity) 70%

Financial Score (CosD 30%

100"Total Score (M8x: t00)

I Ease oftransporl, assembly, and placemena.



I Finsl Score Calculttion:
Final score= Technical Score+Financial Score
Where Technical Score is Based on Table I as scored by technical scoring committee & Financial score is calculated using,
Bid/Ll r 100.
Sa e Technical
Bidder Technical Score Technical wei ghtage (70%)

Uidder | 80 0.7,}80= 56

Bidder 2

Uidder l 75 0.7*7 5= 52.5

Samp le Fi nancial Weightage

Bidder Financial Bids Financial Weightage

Bidder I L2= 70 0.3rL t/L2* 100=0.3+60/70* 100= 25

Bidder 2 Ll= 60 0.3 *Ll /L2r 100=0.3 *60/60r, t 00:30

Bidder 3 j L3= 80

F'inal Score:

Bidder Technical Weighrage Financial Weightage: Final Score

Bidder I 56 8l

Bidder 2 49

Bidder 3 5 2.5 22.5 75

Thus, in this sample process, the contract will be awarded to Bidder l, with the highest finat score, €ven though Bidder 2 came out
asLl.

Ad vc Officer

Memo No : jl ) tttO+1t ze Dated - 26.03.2025
Copy forwarded for Infdrmation to:

I . The Savadhipati, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad

2. The Sahakari-Savadhipati, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad

3. The Zilla Parishad Membcrs (All), Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad.

4. The Sabhapati (All), Pnchayat Samity, Dakshin Dinajpur.

kshin pur Zilla Parishad

Addi

125

l:o

Memo No 379 Unv ze
Copy Forwarded for ioformatioo to:

Officer
Parishad

l.The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur & Executive officer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad.
2.The Distric-t Informalion & Cultural Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur for wide publicity.
3.The District informatics ofiicer, Dakshin Dinajpur - with request to upload the notice in the official website of Dakshin
Dinajpur for wide publicity.
4.The Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar), Dakshin Dinajpur.
5.The Sub-Divisional Officer Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakhin Dinajpur.
6.The Karmadhyaksha, PKOPSS, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad.
7. The Karmadhyaksha, Jana Sastha o paribesh Sthaye Samity, Dakshin Dinajpur zila parishad.
8.The Executive Engineer, P&RD/PWD/pW(R)NBDD, Dakshin Dinajpur Division.
9 The Secretary, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad with request to remain present at the time ofopening Technical Bid and Financial
Bid.
10. The District Planning Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur.
I l.Tbe FC & CAO, Dakshin Dinajpur.
l2 The,E-xecutive Oflicer Hili/Balurghat/Kxmarganj /Gangarampur,tsanshihari /Kushmandi/ Harirampur/Tapan panchayat Samityl3 sri J.Ray, Assistant Engineer, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad with a r€quesl to remain presenr at ihe time ofopening Tender.l4fhe D I'A', Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad with request to upload the matter in the website lwww.wbtenders.gov.in) as well asin DDZP website.

Dated: 26.03.2025
hin pur Zilla

Addiri Officer

0.7*'70= 491t)

I5.The Accounts Section, General Esrablishment, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad
l6.Sri Sanjoy Das, LDA, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla parishad
I T.NOTICE BOARD.

ln r Zilla Parishad

r- I

0.3*LllL2* 100=0.3*60/801 100= 22.5 ]



DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER

(Non Judiciol Stamp Paper of apprupriste value duly notorized)

I/We inspect€d the sites of work and have made myselflourselves fully acquainted with local conditions in and around the site of
work. UWe have carefully gone through the Notica Inviting e-Tender and other t€nder documents mentioned lherein. I/We have also
carefully gone through the 'Priced Schedule ofprobable items and quantities.
l/We offered taking due consideration ofall factors regarding the local site conditions stated in this detailed notice inviting e-Tender
to complete the proposed work in all respects.

l/We promise to abide by all the stipulations of the contract documents and carry out and complete the work to thc satisfaction of
the department.

I/We also agree to procure tools and plants at my/our cost required for execution ofthe work.

I/We do hereby solemnly declare that duriog last 05(five) years no work has been abandoned by me/us, also have not undergone
rescission against any work during last five (05) years.

Postal Address & ct No. ofthe Tenderer Siqnsture of Bidder


